
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1421
ANSWERED ON:18.11.2010
SOUTH-EASTERN RAILWAY PROJECTS
Laguri Shri Yashbant Narayan Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the present status of railway network in the South-Eastern Railway;

(b) whether the Railways propose to widen its network in the region;

(c) if so, the details thereof;

(d) whether the Railways have taken any steps to construct road overbridges, level crossings and under-way paths at different places over the South-Eastern Railway;

(e) if so, the details thereof location-wise; and

(f) the time by which the said projects are likely to be started and completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) to (f) : A statement is attached.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (f) OF THE UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1421 BY SHRI YASHBANT
N.S. LAGURI TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 18.11.2010 REGARDING SOUTH- EASTERN RAILWAY PROJECTS.

(a): South Eastern Railway has 2631 km of Broad Gauge railway Network. There is no MG/NG line over South Eastern Railway.

(b): Yes, Madam.

(c): The details of on-going Newline projects on South Eastern Railway are furnished below :

S.No. Name of the Project  Length(in Km)   Plan Head

1 Bowaichandi-Arambagh 31 New Line

2 Digha-Jaleswar  41   New Line

3 Bargachia-Champadanga 40   New Line
 -Tarakeshwar

4 Deshpran-Nandigram 18.5   New Line

In addition,Doubling projects are also in progress.

(d)to(f) : A statement showing the details of sanctioned works of Road Over Bridges (ROB) and Road Under Bridges (Subways) is at Annexure.
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